



**Te Kawa Mataaho**  
Public Service Commission

26 March 2024

9(2)(a) privacy

9(2)(a) privacy

**Official Information Act Transfer**  
**Our ref: OIA 2024-0067**

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 25 March 2024 where you asked:

*"Under the OIA 1982 I, 9(2)(a) privacy am formally requesting the following information from MSD:*

- 1. The reason my CUR code was enacted in 2021 then deactivated with ALL CORRESPONDENCE ON FILE FROM 2021 TO DATE PERTAINING TO CUR CODE: 9(2)(a) privacy ( Client Number: 9(2)(a) ) and discussions for community initiatives / Your details are : 9(2)(a) privacy*
- 2. THE REASON MY ACCOMMODATION LETTER OF 7/09/2023 HAS BEEN COMPLETELY DISREGARDED and all correspondence on file pertaining to this application since 6/12/2023 under Client Number: 9(2)(a) privacy*
- 3. The basis for my discrimination against my capacity to be a disability supplier exempting me from applying for grants.*
- 4. The reason for obstruction of my contact with the head office to approve my company cards "Ponsonby chambers" and pamphlets/ resources being supplied to all MSD offices to help people in need.*
- 5. All information on the file pertaining to my formal complaint raised that 9(2)(a) was allegedly "dealing with" as per an msd letter emailed to me on 14 Feb 2024".<sup>1</sup>*

We have transferred your request to the Ministry of Social Development (MSD), as the information to which your request relates is not held by us but is believed to be held by MSD. In these circumstances, we are required by section 14 of the Official Information Act 1982 to transfer your request.

You will hear further from MSD concerning your request.

Yours sincerely

Nicky Dirks  
**Manager – Ministerial and Executive Services**  
**Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission**